
  

 

THROUGH E-TENDER 
 

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER (S/ P) JHOTWARA ROAD, JAIPUR 

          TEL No. 0141-2281912,2281913            Email:-gmsprsrtc@gmail.com  

 

NIB NO. RSRTC/ PUR / GM (S/P)/2024-25/05                       Date: --------------- 

E-NOTICE INVITING BID BIS 
 
Online tenders are invited for purchase of following items as given below: - 
 

S. 
No 

Group of Item Basic Eligibility of firms 
(For the detailed qualification 
criterion kindly go through the 
bidding documents) 

Estimated 
value of 

purchases
Rs. 

Cost of 
tender 

Docume
nts (not 
refunda

ble) 
Rs. 

Tender 
Processi
ng Fee 

(not 
refunda

ble) 
Rs. 

Bid 
Security 
amount   

Rs. 

Pre-bid 
meeting date 
Last date of 

bid 
submission 

Opening date 
of Technical 

bid. 
1 Automotive 

Battery 
Chassis Manufacturer or O E Firms or 
ASRTU Regular RC firms or other 
manufacturer whose annual turnover is 
more than estimated value of 
purchase 

270.00 
Lakh 

5900/- 2000/- 540000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 
03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

2 Synthetic Enamel 
&  PU Paints and 
Thinner 

Chassis Manufacturers or O. E. Firms 
whose annual turnover is more than 
estimated value of purchase 

40.00 
Lakh 

2360/- 500/- 80000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 
03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

3 Envelop suitable 
for Tyre Retreading 

Chassis Manufacturer or O E Firms or 
ASRTU Regular RC firms or other 
manufacturer whose annual turnover is 
more than estimated value of 
purchase 

20.00 
Lakh  

2360/- 500/- 40000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 

03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 

04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

4 L. T. Wires Battery 
Cable & Welding 
Cable 

Manufacturer or their authorized 
dealer/ distributor whose annual 
turnover is more than 
estimated value of 
purchase 

25.00 
Lakh  

2360/- 500/- 50000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 

03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 

04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

5 Reflective Tape Chassis Manufacturers or O. E. Firms 
whose annual turnover is more than 
estimated value of purchase 

15.00  
Lakh  

2360/- 500/- 30000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 
03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

6 Nylon and Radial 
tyre, , tube and 
flaps of size 
9.00X20 -14PR , 
10.00X 20-16PR & 
7.50X16-16PR 
separately  

Tyre Manufacturers Co. having O.E. 
Status for supply of above tyre in 
Ashok Leyland, Tata Motors 

1300.00 
Lakh 

for Six 
Months 

5900/- 2500/- 2600000
/- 

14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 

03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 

04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

7 Tube Less Radial 
Tyre Size 295/80R-
22.5” & Bolero tyre 
size 215/75R-15” 

Tyre Manufacturers Co. having O.E. 
Status for supply of above tyre in 
Ashok Leyland, Tata Motors  / Volvo / 
Scania 

35.00 
Lakh  for 

Six Months 

2360/- 500/- 70000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 
03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

8 Tyre retreading 
material 

Manufacturers registered with other STU’s/ 
RSRTC or ASRTU whose annual turnover is 
more than estimated value of purchase 

450.00 
Lakh for 

Six Months 

5900/- 2000/- 900000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 

03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 



9 Ball & Tapper Roller 
Bearings 
Tata/Leyland/ Eicher 

Chassis Manufacturers or 
O. E. Firms  whose annual 
turnover is more than 
estimated value of 
purchase 

36.00 
Lakh 

2360/- 500/- 72000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 
03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

10 Automotive Gasket 
Essential 
 
 

Chassis Manufacturer or O E Firms or 
ASRTU Regular RC firms or other 
manufacturer whose annual turnover is 
more than estimated value of purchase 

7.00 
Lakh 

 

2360/- 500/- 14000/- 04.07.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 
24.07.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
25.07.2024 
10.00 AM 

11 Automotive Gaskets 
(Vital) Tata/Leyland/ 
Eicher 

Chassis Manufacturers or 
O. E. Firms  whose annual 
turnover is more than 
estimated value of 
purchase 
 

35.00 
Lakh 

2360/- 500/- 70000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 
03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

12 Automotive 
Halogen Bulb 

Chassis Manufacturers or 
O. E. Firms  whose annual 
turnover is more than 
estimated value of 
purchase 

19.00 
Lakh 

2360/- 500/- 38000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 
03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

13 Automotive Oil 
Seals  
 

Chassis Manufactures & O. E. Firms 
whose annual turnover is more than 
estimated value of purchase 

     30.00 
 Lakh 

2360/- 500/- 60000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 

03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

14 Attendant 
Controlled Non 
Powered Wheel 
Chair  

Manufacturer or their authorized 
dealer/ distributor whose annual 
turnover is more than 
estimated value of 
purchase 

1.80  
Lakh  

2360/- 500/- 3600/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 
03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

15 Automotive Switch & 
Flasher  
 

Manufacturers or their authorized 
dealer/distributors whose annual turnover is 
more than estimated value of purchase 

10.00 
 Lakh  

2360/- 500/- 20000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 
03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

16 Photostat  Papers Manufacturer or their authorized dealer/ 
distributor whose annual 
turnover is more than 
estimated value of 
purchase 

38.00  
Lakh 

2360/- 500/- 76000/- 14.11.2024 
15.00 Hrs. 
03.12.2024 
17.00 Hrs. 
04.12.2024 
10.00 AM 

 
 
If any holiday comes on above dates then next working date will be treated for the same. For 

tendering process tenderer shall obtain the user ID and password for participating in e-tendering system 
through website https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in or from e-procurement cell RISL, Yojana Bhawan, Tilak 
Marg, C- Scheme, Jaipur and contact on (Help Desk be contacted directly in the following mobile nos. 0120-
4200462, 0120-4001002 , 91-8826246593. 10.00 AM to 06.00 PM on all working days) & also local 
no. 0141-4022688 working hr. Monday to Friday  9.30 AM to 06.00 PM on all working days).The help 
desk can also be reached by mail support-eproc@nic.in 
NOTE:- 

1. The detailed notification/bid documents can be downloaded from website https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. Details of this 
tender notification and pre-qualification criteria can also be seen in NIT exhibited on website 
http://transport.rajasthan.gov.in/rsrtc & https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in. Bids are to be submitted online in electronic 
format on website https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. 

2. Corrigendum’s/modifications/corrections if any, will be published on the following websites 
https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in, 

 https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in  
Any amendment/ corrigendum/ addendum to this Bid Document will be published on above e-portals so kindly visit above 
websites from time to time during bidding process. 

3. Conditional / incomplete bids are liable to be rejected. 
4. Bidders who wish to participate in this bid will have to register on https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in before requesting tender 

documents. To participate in online bids Bidders will have to procure digital signature certificate (type III) as per 
information technology Act-2000 using which they can sign their Electronic Bids. Bidders can procure the same from any 
CCA approved certifying agency i.e. TCS safe crypt, Node etc or they may contact e-procurement cell, Department of IT 
& C ,Government of Rajasthan for further assistance. Bidders who already have a valid Digital Certificate need not procure 
a new Digital Certificate. 



5. Bidders shall submit their bid (both technical and financial) online in Electronic formats, however Demand Draft for Tender 
Fees, Processing fees and bid security should be submitted manually or through courier in the office of General Manager 
(S/P) RSRTC, Near T.B. Sanatorium, Jhotwara Road, Jaipur before opening of technical bid and scanned copy of Demand 
Draft should also be uploaded along with the online bid. 

6. RSRTC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning reasons thereof. The quantity of item 
to be purchased can be increased or decreased without assigning any reasons. 

7. RSRTC reserves the right for verification of any information/ documents furnished by the bidder. 
8. Bid Document Fee in the form of Demand Draft (DD) in favour of General Manager(S/P), RSRTC Jaipur, Bid Processing 

Fee  in the form of Demand Draft (DD) in favour of Managing Director, RISL Jaipur and Bid Security Deposit in the form 
of Demand Draft (DD)/Bank Guarantee (BG) in favour of Financial Advisor, RSRTC Jaipur should be submitted manually 
or through courier in the office of General Manager (S/P) RSRTC, Near T.B. Sanatorium, Jhotwara Road, Jaipur before 
opening of technical bid and scanned copy of Demand Draft/ Bank Guarantee should also be uploaded along with the online 
bid.  

9. Before electronically submitting the bid it should be ensured that all the tender papers including conditions of contract are 
digitally signed by the bidder. 

10. Training for the Bidders on the usage of e-tendering system is also being arranged by RISL on regular basis. Bidders 
interested on training may contact e-procurement cell RISL for booking the training slot. 

11. Bidders are also advised to refer “Bidders manual” available under “downloads” section for further details about the e-
tendering process.  

12. Bid documents can be downloaded from online website https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in  
13. In case of any dispute, court of jurisdiction will be at Jaipur Rajasthan only. 

For further details you can visit online website https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in or from e-procurement cell RISL, Yojana 
Bhawan ,Tilak Marg, C- Scheme , Jaipur-302005 and contact on (Help Desk be contacted directly in the following mobile nos. 0120-
4200462, 0120-4001002 , 91-8826246593. 10.00 AM to 06.00 PM on all working days) & also local no. 0141-4022688 working 
hr. Monday to Friday  9.30 AM to 06.00 PM on all working days). The help desk can also be reached by mail support-eproc@nic.in.  

 
 
 

General Manager (S/P) 
 


