

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER (S/P) JHOTWARA ROAD, JAIPUR

TEL No. 0141-2281912,2281913 Email:-gmsprsrtc@gmail.com

NIB NO. RSRTC/ PUR / GM (S/P)/2024-25/05

Date: -----

E-NOTICE INVITING BID

Online tenders are invited for purchase of following items as given below: -

S. No	Group of Item	Basic Eligibility of firms (For the detailed qualification criterion kindly go through the bidding documents)	Estimated value of purchases Rs.	Cost of tender Docume nts (not refunda ble) Rs.	Tender Processi ng Fee (not refunda ble) Rs.	Bid Security amount Rs.	Pre-bid meeting date Last date of bid submission Opening date of Technical bid.
1	Automotive Battery	Chassis Manufacturer or O E Firms or ASRTU Regular RC firms or other manufacturer whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	270.00 Lakh	5900/-	2000/-	540000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM
2	Synthetic Enamel & PU Paints and Thinner	Chassis Manufacturers or O. E. Firms whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	40.00 Lakh	2360/-	500/-	80000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM
3	Envelop suitable for Tyre Retreading	Chassis Manufacturer or O E Firms or ASRTU Regular RC firms or other manufacturer whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	20.00 Lakh	2360/-	500/-	40000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM
4	L. T. Wires Battery Cable & Welding Cable	Manufacturer or their authorized dealer/ distributor whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	25.00 Lakh	2360/-	500/-	50000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM
5	Reflective Tape	Chassis Manufacturers or O. E. Firms whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	15.00 Lakh	2360/-	500/-	30000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM
6	Nylon and Radial tyre, , tube and flaps of size 9.00X20 -14PR , 10.00X 20-16PR & 7.50X16-16PR separately	Tyre Manufacturers Co. having O.E. Status for supply of above tyre in Ashok Leyland, Tata Motors	1300.00 Lakh for Six Months	5900/-	2500/-	2600000 /-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM
7	Tube Less Radial Tyre Size 295/80R- 22.5" & Bolero tyre size 215/75R-15"	Tyre Manufacturers Co. having O.E. Status for supply of above tyre in Ashok Leyland, Tata Motors / Volvo / Scania	35.00 Lakh for Six Months	2360/-	500/-	70000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM
8	Tyre retreading material	Manufacturers registered with other STU's/ RSRTC or ASRTU whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	450.00 Lakh for Six Months	5900/-	2000/-	900000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM

9	Ball & Tapper Roller Bearings Tata/Leyland/ Eicher Automotive Gasket	Chassis Manufacturers or O. E. Firms whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	36.00 Lakh	2360/-	500/-	72000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM 04.07.2024
	Essential	Chassis Manufacturer or O E Firms or ASRTU Regular RC firms or other manufacturer whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	7.00 Lakh				15.00 Hrs. 24.07.2024 17.00 Hrs. 25.07.2024 10.00 AM
11	Automotive Gaskets (Vital) Tata/Leyland/ Eicher	Chassis Manufacturers or O. E. Firms whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	35.00 Lakh	2360/-	500/-	70000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM
12	Automotive Halogen Bulb	Chassis Manufacturers or O. E. Firms whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	19.00 Lakh	2360/-	500/-	38000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM
13	Automotive Oil Seals	Chassis Manufactures & O. E. Firms whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	30.00 Lakh	2360/-	500/-	60000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM
14	Attendant Controlled Non Powered Wheel Chair	Manufacturer or their authorized dealer/ distributor whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	1.80 Lakh	2360/-	500/-	3600/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM
15	Automotive Switch & Flasher	Manufacturers or their authorized dealer/distributors whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	10.00 Lakh	2360/-	500/-	20000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM
16	Photostat Papers	Manufacturer or their authorized dealer/ distributor whose annual turnover is more than estimated value of purchase	38.00 Lakh	2360/-	500/-	76000/-	14.11.2024 15.00 Hrs. 03.12.2024 17.00 Hrs. 04.12.2024 10.00 AM

If any holiday comes on above dates then next working date will be treated for the same. For tendering process tenderer shall obtain the user ID and password for participating in e-tendering system through website https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in or from e-procurement cell RISL, Yojana Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C- Scheme, Jaipur and contact on (Help Desk be contacted directly in the following mobile nos. 0120-4200462, 0120-4001002, 91-8826246593. 10.00 AM to 06.00 PM on all working days) & also local no. 0141-4022688 working hr. Monday to Friday 9.30 AM to 06.00 PM on all working days). The help desk can also be reached by mail support-eproc@nic.in NOTE:-

- 1. The detailed notification/bid documents can be downloaded from website https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. Details of this tender notification and pre-qualification criteria can also be seen in NIT exhibited on website http://transport.rajasthan.gov.in/rsrtc & https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in. Bids are to be submitted online in electronic format on website https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in.
- 2. Corrigendum's/modifications/corrections if any, will be published on the following websites https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in,
 https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in
 - Any amendment/ corrigendum/ addendum to this Bid Document will be published on above e-portals so kindly visit above websites from time to time during bidding process.
- 3. Conditional / incomplete bids are liable to be rejected.
- 4. Bidders who wish to participate in this bid will have to register on https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in before requesting tender documents. To participate in online bids Bidders will have to procure digital signature certificate (type III) as per information technology Act-2000 using which they can sign their Electronic Bids. Bidders can procure the same from any CCA approved certifying agency i.e. TCS safe crypt, Node etc or they may contact e-procurement cell, Department of IT & C, Government of Rajasthan for further assistance. Bidders who already have a valid Digital Certificate need not procure a new Digital Certificate.

- 5. Bidders shall submit their bid (both technical and financial) online in Electronic formats, however Demand Draft for Tender Fees, Processing fees and bid security should be submitted manually or through courier in the office of General Manager (S/P) RSRTC, Near T.B. Sanatorium, Jhotwara Road, Jaipur before opening of technical bid and scanned copy of Demand Draft should also be uploaded along with the online bid.
- 6. RSRTC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning reasons thereof. The quantity of item to be purchased can be increased or decreased without assigning any reasons.
- 7. RSRTC reserves the right for verification of any information/ documents furnished by the bidder.
- 8. Bid Document Fee in the form of Demand Draft (DD) in favour of General Manager(S/P), RSRTC Jaipur, Bid Processing Fee in the form of Demand Draft (DD) in favour of Managing Director, RISL Jaipur and Bid Security Deposit in the form of Demand Draft (DD)/Bank Guarantee (BG) in favour of Financial Advisor, RSRTC Jaipur should be submitted manually or through courier in the office of General Manager (S/P) RSRTC, Near T.B. Sanatorium, Jhotwara Road, Jaipur before opening of technical bid and scanned copy of Demand Draft/ Bank Guarantee should also be uploaded along with the online bid.
- 9. Before electronically submitting the bid it should be ensured that all the tender papers including conditions of contract are digitally signed by the bidder.
- 10. Training for the Bidders on the usage of e-tendering system is also being arranged by RISL on regular basis. Bidders interested on training may contact e-procurement cell RISL for booking the training slot.
- 11. Bidders are also advised to refer "Bidders manual" available under "downloads" section for further details about the etendering process.
- 12. Bid documents can be downloaded from online website https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in
- 13. In case of any dispute, court of jurisdiction will be at Jaipur Rajasthan only.

For further details you can visit online website https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in or from e-procurement cell RISL, Yojana Bhawan ,Tilak Marg, C- Scheme , Jaipur-302005 and contact on (Help Desk be contacted directly in the following mobile nos. 0120-4200462, 0120-4001002 , 91-8826246593. 10.00 AM to 06.00 PM on all working days) & also local no. 0141-4022688 working hr. Monday to Friday 9.30 AM to 06.00 PM on all working days). The help desk can also be reached by mail support-eproc@nic.in.

General Manager (S/P)